P \$40.00 122E

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Toby Hextall	10/14/2008	
Katharine Chapman	10/14/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hasbro, Inc.
Street Address:	1027 Newport Avenue
City:	Pawtucket
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02862

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12254694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)607-0580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-809-4285
Email: perry@wedoip.com

Correspondent Name: PERRY HOFFMAN & ASSOCIATES P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1649

Address Line 4: DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-260

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Perry Hoffman

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = exAssignConnect 4x4_UTIL260\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 021710 FRAME: 0690

PERRY HOFFMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. P.O. Box 1649 Deerfield, Illinois 60015

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Toby Hextall 91 Edith Road London W14 OTJ, ENGLAND Katharine Chapman 159 New Road

Ascot

Berkshire SL5 8QA, ENGLAND

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Hasbro, Inc. 1027 Newport Avenue Pawtucket, RI 02862					
(hereinafter called "ASSIC	SNEE"), the entire worldwide rig	ht, title and interest in an	d to the invention know	n as:	
Letters Patent which may	STRATEGI 12/25 atent Application, Serial No. (he be granted thereon, including nfringements, including past infr	all rights, including all Co	John 20, 200 Sonvention and Treaty	rights of all kinds, if any	y, throughout the
connection with this appli- (ii) all papers in connec continuing, or divisional a of any foreign application Industrial Property or sim	OR agrees without charge to sa cation and any additional, contir- tion with any interference or co- pplication thereof, (iii) all papers s or with making claims to prior- ilar agreements; (b) to coopera d (c) to perform all other affirm try throughout the world.	nuing, or divisional applic other legal or quasi-lega s and documents which r ity rights granted under t ate with ASSIGNEE in ev	ations, as the ASSIGN of proceedings relating the provisions of the Invery way possible in o	IEE may deem necess g to this application of connection with the prep ternational Convention btaining evidence and	ary or expedient, r any additional, paration and filing for Protection of going forward in
officials in any other coun	ereby authorizes and requests the try, to issue any and all Letters I reof to the ASSIGNEE, its succe	Patent that may be grant			
	ereby covenants and warrants the lat no other agreement has been			e and interest by this in	strument, free o
on this instrument any fu	ereby grants to the law firm of Pi ther identification which may be tent Office of any foreign country	e necessary or desirable			
Date_14/10/08	Signature of Inventor	Tably by Toby HEXTA	Tay -		
Date <u>M/10/08</u>	Signature of Inventor	Katharine Ch	MAPMAN		A

PATENT REEL: 021710 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 10/20/2008